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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  W13     1,7 km  

1 1 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 4:22.0

2 2 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 4:26.2 4.2

3 3 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 4:27.3 5.3

4 4 KODAĻEVA Ariana 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:27.7 5.7

5 5 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 4:31.7 9.7

6 6 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:34.1 12.1

7 7 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 4:35.5 13.5

8 8 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 4:45.8 23.8

9 9 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:53.5 31.5

10 11 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:03.1 41.1

11 10 BROKĀNE Annija 2012 LAT CPSS 5:14.2 52.2

12 12 SKOPIŅA Vanesa Patrīcija 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:19.2 57.2

13 13 ĻITVINA Megija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:38.6 1:16.6

14 14 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:47.3 1:25.3

15 15 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:55.7 1:33.7

Did Not Start (2)

16 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils SS

17 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS

  M13     1,7 km  

1 32 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:04.4

2 18 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:05.3 0.9

3 19 GAVARS Klāvs 2011 LAT CPSS 4:14.4 10.0

4 33 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:15.0 10.6

5 20 DAMBIS Ernests 2011 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:16.6 12.2

6 34 BEINĀRS Henrijs 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:19.7 15.3

7 22 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 4:31.3 26.9

8 21 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:31.5 27.1

9 26 LŪSIS Martins 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:32.6 28.2

10 35 LINGARTS Jānis Arūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 4:34.2 29.8

11 24 LŪSIS Ralfs 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:34.5 30.1

12 23 KUNČIN Maksim 2013 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 4:35.3 30.9

13 36 METLĀNS Reinis 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:38.3 33.9

14 39 KRIPĒNS Kristaps 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:40.4 36.0

15 38 FREIMANIS Raiens 2012 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 4:43.3 38.9

16 25 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils SS 4:48.4 44.0

17 40 SKUJA Alekss 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4:55.9 51.5

18 27 SNIĶERIS Kārlis 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:22.1 1:17.7

19 41 JAUNZEMS Marts 2013 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 5:24.8 1:20.4

20 28 RŪTIŅŠ Jēkabs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:29.2 1:24.8

21 42 DEREVJANKO Nikita 2012 LAT Daugavpils SS 5:30.3 1:25.9
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22 44 ROMANOVS Dāvids 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:38.7 1:34.3

23 29 PUDĀNS Matīss 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:52.6 1:48.2

24 43 BAIKOVS Sergejs 2012 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 6:11.3 2:06.9

Did Not Start (3)

30 ŠULCS Gatis 2011 LAT CPSS

31 DAUGIRDAS Adas Jonas 2011 LTU Sostinės SC/Sporto Pramogos

37 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS
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  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 106 HEINSOO Liisa 2009 EST Võru Biathlon 1-2-2 5 13:48.6

2 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2-3 7 13:54.3 5.7

3 130 NOORMETS Joanna 2009 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 1-0-2 3 14:02.8 14.2

4 102 BAUMANN Jette Lee 2010 EST Nõmme Spordiklubi 2-2-2 6 14:19.7 31.1

5 121 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-1-0 5 14:20.7 32.1

6 120 KUNČINA Nika 2010 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 0-0-1 1 14:36.1 47.5

7 104 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3-4 9 14:37.3 48.7

8 119 KIRITŠUK Uljana 2009 EST Narva SK Energia/Äkke SUKL 2-1-2 5 14:39.1 50.5

9 111 TRIFONOVA Jelizaveta 2009 EST Narva SK Energia/Äkke SUKL 1-2-2 5 14:45.5 56.9

10 129 PLATACE Elīna 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 1-2-1 4 14:56.3 1:07.7

11 112 PETERSONE Marta 2009 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-2-1 6 15:12.9 1:24.3

12 115 UIBO Nora-Lisa 2009 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-3-2 8 15:16.1 1:27.5

13 107 APSE Alise 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-2-2 6 15:17.4 1:28.8

14 127 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1-2 4 15:22.3 1:33.7

15 103 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eveta 2010 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 1-3-1 5 15:29.4 1:40.8

16 113 ZAITSEVA Adelina 2010 EST Narva SK Energia/Äkke SUKL 2-3-2 7 15:29.6 1:41.0

17 116 MÄTAS Martiina 2009 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-2 6 15:37.1 1:48.5

18 110 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-4-4 12 15:40.1 1:51.5

19 105 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-3-3 10 15:48.0 1:59.4

20 108 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 3-4-1 8 16:05.1 2:16.5

21 114 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-4-3 11 16:40.2 2:51.6

22 109 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-4-5 12 17:02.3 3:13.7

23 117 BERNATOVIC Amelia 2009 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 1-3-4 8 17:02.7 3:14.1

24 122 VÄHI Helena 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-3-2 6 17:16.0 3:27.4

25 118 ALUS Anni 2010 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 4-4-2 10 17:18.9 3:30.3

26 128 NAPREJENKO Estere 2009 LAT CPSS 1-3-1 5 17:19.7 3:31.1

27 123 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT CPSS 3-4-3 10 18:25.9 4:37.3

28 124 ČEME Ella 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 2-4-2 8 18:26.8 4:38.2

29 125 KUZŅECOVA Anna 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-1-3 8 18:49.6 5:01.0

30 126 LESSING Berit 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-3-3 8 19:29.1 5:40.5

  M15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 KIVIL Stefan 2009 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-2-3 8 12:33.9

2 6 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 2-1-2 5 12:38.8 4.9

3 4 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3-3 8 12:47.8 13.9

4 11 PIVORS Alvis 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2-3-3 8 13:12.2 38.3

5 3 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4-2-3 9 13:16.1 42.2

6 8 VUŠKĀNS Valts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 3-2-1 6 13:22.1 48.2

7 2 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-5-3 10 13:24.8 50.9

8 14 KLAMPE Otto Karl 2009 EST Võru Biathlon 2-3-2 7 13:29.9 56.0

9 7 VANASAUN Erik 2009 EST Nõmme Spordiklubi 2-1-3 6 13:45.6 1:11.7

10 21 KÜTT Aron Matthias 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-1-4 7 13:59.3 1:25.4

11 12 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-2-5 10 14:06.5 1:32.6

12 9 RAUDIK Rasmus 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-5-2 8 14:17.7 1:43.8

13 17 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-1-2 5 14:26.3 1:52.4

14 5 KALMU Andreas Stefen 2009 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 4-4-3 11 15:01.0 2:27.1

15 15 HANNI Kaur 2010 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-3-2 7 15:15.0 2:41.1

16 10 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 2009 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-4-2 9 15:29.8 2:55.9

17 22 BEIKULIS Kristers 2009 LAT CPSS 5-2-2 9 15:53.2 3:19.3

18 18 RAUDIK Oskar 2011 EST Elva Suusaklubi 1-1-3 5 16:04.1 3:30.2

19 13 JONINS Jēkabs 2009 LAT CPSS 4-3-4 11 16:05.2 3:31.3

20 16 MÄNNA Rasmus 2011 EST Nõmme Spordiklubi 4-3-4 11 17:18.7 4:44.8

21 20 SABALIAUSKAS Nojus 2010 LTU IRŠSPC-Ignalina S/A Šalna 3-3-4 10 17:35.9 5:02.0
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22 19 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils SS 5-4-5 14 22:38.9 10:05.0 4:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a,b

Did Not Start (1)

23 TREIEL Rainer 2010 EST Nõmme Spordiklubi
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  W17     6 km (2 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 43 ALZIŅA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 0-2-1-0 3 23:24.6

2 36 KIVIL Gerda 2007 EST Elva Suusaklubi 2-2-4-4 12 24:01.5 36.9

3 33 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-2-2-2 7 24:09.1 44.5

4 32 KÄRSNA Kätrin 2007 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-1-1-2 7 24:20.8 56.2

5 37 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 LAT CPSS 2-0-1-3 6 24:41.5 1:16.9

6 38 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-1-3-1 6 24:51.9 1:27.3

7 34 KALDVEE Rosibel Marii 2008 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-2-2-3 10 25:28.4 2:03.8

8 54 NOORMETS Karmen 2008 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-0-3-3 8 25:59.2 2:34.6

9 41 HARKMANN Nete Nicole 2008 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-2-2 8 26:04.0 2:39.4

10 35 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 3-1-3-1 8 26:32.1 3:07.5

11 40 LILIENTHAL Karmen Lisette 2007 EST Kagu Biathlon 3-2-2-2 9 26:35.6 3:11.0

12 39 SIMBERG Laureen 2007 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-1-2-3 9 26:52.9 3:28.3

13 31 KALJUMÄE Mirtel 2008 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-3-3-5 13 27:39.3 4:14.7

14 42 ŅEVEDOMSKA Polina 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-1-2-3 9 28:01.6 4:37.0

15 47 HEINSOO Triinu 2008 EST Võru Biathlon 3-4-3-2 12 28:18.9 4:54.3

16 50 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-2-3-3 10 29:04.9 5:40.3

17 44 MOTIEJŪNAITĖ Rusnė 2007 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 1-2-1-2 6 29:28.2 6:03.6

18 51 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-4-1-1 8 29:32.8 6:08.2

19 49 NAGLE Rēzija 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4-1-2-0 7 29:47.2 6:22.6

20 45 BERNATOVIČ Milena 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės Sporto 3-0-2-2 7 29:54.7 6:30.1

21 46 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis 1-1-2-3 7 30:40.9 7:16.3

22 53 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabrielė 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 4-2-1-5 12 36:11.5 12:46.9 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

23 52 UPENIECE Ance 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-2-4-5 12 36:16.8 12:52.2

Did Not Start (4)

48 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija 2007 LAT CPSS

55 SOKOLOVA Jekaterina 2007 EST Narva SK Energia/Äkke SUKL

56 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM/Priekuļi

57 BRILTE Linda Elizebete 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola

  M17     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 63 AUN Armin 2008 EST Elva Suusaklubi 3-0-0-1 4 22:16.3

2 65 PUUSAAR Robin 2007 EST Kagu Biathlon 2-2-1-0 5 22:23.2 6.9

3 61 VÄLBE Frederik Marten 2007 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 1-1-3-2 7 23:04.1 47.8

4 62 LOPUHHIN Dominik 2008 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-2-3-2 9 23:22.1 1:05.8

5 67 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3-1-2-1 7 23:52.1 1:35.8

6 64 JUUDAS Jonathan 2007 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 1-1-2-4 8 24:06.9 1:50.6

7 66 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3-3-1-1 8 25:11.8 2:55.5

8 77 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-0-3-0 5 25:24.3 3:08.0

9 70 LEVORATO Mario 2007 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-2-3-2 10 26:35.7 4:19.4

10 69 ŽAGARS Jānis 2008 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-2-3-3 11 27:34.1 5:17.8

11 75 BAUMAN Kristen Raian 2008 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 3-5-3-4 15 27:47.5 5:31.2

12 68 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3-4-4-4 15 28:00.9 5:44.6 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

13 73 MAČIONIS Žanis 2007 LAT Daugavpils SS 2-4-3-1 10 28:02.4 5:46.1

14 72 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-4-3-3 14 28:33.9 6:17.6

15 80 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 2008 LTU IRŠSPC-Ignalina S/A Šalna 1-2-2-2 7 28:46.1 6:29.8

16 81 MINCEVIČ Lukaš 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis 1-4-4-3 12 30:07.7 7:51.4

17 74 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-3-2-3 10 30:10.8 7:54.5

18 78 IKNERS Rauls 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2-1-5 10 30:19.3 8:03.0

19 76 ĒLERTS Kristaps 2007 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3-3-3-4 13 31:35.2 9:18.9

20 86 NOVICKAS Dominik 2008 LTU Vilniaus r. Nemenčinės SM 2-0-1-3 6 31:59.2 9:42.9

21 83 ADLERS Ralfs 2008 LAT CPSS 4-2-1-3 10 36:31.2 14:14.9
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22 84 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-4-5-4 16 36:39.0 14:22.7 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.b

23 85 ĻITVINS Edvīns 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-2-5-4 12 36:57.7 14:41.4

24 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 2-4-2-5 13 40:14.7 17:58.4 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

Did Not Start (3)

79 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS

82 VILIPUU Frank 2007 EST Elva Suusaklubi

88 KALDVEE Robin Steven 2008 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon

Disqualified (1)

71 KLIMBEK Tristan 2008 EST Kagu Biathlon IBU comp. rules 11.3.4.h

  W19     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 161 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 2-2-1-0 5 24:54.1

2 163 VEERPALU Anlourdees 2006 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-2-3-1 7 26:12.8 1:18.7

3 166 HUIK Mia Mai 2006 EST Võru Biathlon 1-0-1-2 4 26:46.3 1:52.2

4 171 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 2-0-2-1 5 26:57.6 2:03.5

5 162 VILIPUU Pillerin 2006 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-3-2-2 9 27:22.3 2:28.2

6 170 LUKJANČIKA Anna 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 1-1-1-0 3 28:10.3 3:16.2

7 164 USOLKINA Angelina 2006 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-4-2-0 8 28:18.7 3:24.6

8 168 KALNIŅA Enia 2005 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 1-1-3-4 9 28:22.5 3:28.4

9 167 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 1-2-2-2 7 28:54.6 4:00.5

10 165 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 1-2-4-2 9 29:37.0 4:42.9

11 175 KRESIK Palina 2006 LTU Sostinės SC/ SK Sporto Pramogo 2-5-3-3 13 33:10.2 8:16.1

12 173 JAKOVĻEVA Luīza 2006 LAT Aizkraukles sporta skola 1-2-2-3 8 34:59.1 10:05.0

13 172 PUPELYTĖ Austėja 2006 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 0-0-3-3 6 36:21.1 11:27.0 4:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

14 174 ŠČOLOKA Jekaterina 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 4-4-2-1 11 36:36.3 11:42.2

Did Not Start (2)

176 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS

177 VÄLBE Vibeke Marie 2005 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta

Did Not Finish (1)

169 MINCEVIČ Emilija 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 138 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-2-2-2 8 31:16.7

2 133 PRUUS Mathias 2006 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 1-2-1-0 4 31:23.6 6.9

3 131 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2005 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-3-3-2 10 32:26.7 1:10.0

4 132 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 3-0-1-3 7 32:38.9 1:22.2

5 137 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2005 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 2-2-2-4 10 32:49.7 1:33.0

6 135 UDAM Maanus 2006 EST Spordiklubi Biathlon 2-4-1-2 9 33:02.4 1:45.7

7 141 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-3-0-3 8 33:07.0 1:50.3

8 134 VILDŽIŪNAS Mikas 2005 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 0-2-4-2 8 33:18.0 2:01.3

9 147 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 3-0-1-2 6 33:39.5 2:22.8

10 144 AUGUSTINAVIČIUS Juozas 2006 LTU Anykščių KKSC-Vėtrungė 2-2-2-2 8 33:43.4 2:26.7

11 143 SAVISTE Sander 2006 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 1-0-4-3 8 34:09.3 2:52.6

12 146 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-0-3-4 9 34:09.4 2:52.7

13 139 PUSTOSHNYY Arseni 2006 EST Narva SK Energia/Äkke SUKL 2-1-3-4 10 34:14.6 2:57.9

14 152 MIKULOVS Filips 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-1-1-2 7 34:44.5 3:27.8

15 136 BUCHOVSKIJ Daniel 2006 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis 4-0-3-2 9 35:14.1 3:57.4
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16 145 VIKAT Ralf 2005 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-4-3-1 10 35:20.8 4:04.1

17 140 ORUPÕLD Oskar 2006 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 1-3-2-3 9 36:02.4 4:45.7

18 149 VAINOMÄE Rasmus 2006 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 2-1-4-2 9 36:09.6 4:52.9

19 154 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 2-2-3-2 9 36:44.0 5:27.3

20 153 SAARING Sander 2005 EST Tallinna Biathlon / Sparta 3-3-2-2 10 37:18.8 6:02.1

21 142 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 2-5-2-3 12 37:23.4 6:06.7 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

22 148 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 2006 LAT Daugavpils SS 3-2-5-3 13 37:34.0 6:17.3

23 155 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 4-2-5-3 14 40:20.0 9:03.3 2:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

24 151 RAKŠTELIS Ignas 2006 LTU SK Sporto Pramogos 5-3-5-5 18 45:10.5 13:53.8 4:00.0 IBU comp. rules 11.3.3.a

Did Not Start (1)

150 VÄHI Joonas 2006 EST Elva Suusaklubi

  W22     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 120 UTSAL Miia Heleene 2002 EST Võru Biathlon 0-0-1-1 2 36:06.1

2 121 PUUSAAR Pauline 2002 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-2-2-2 7 39:28.2 3:22.1

Did Not Start (1)

122 AUGULYTĖ Viktorija 2003 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis

  M22     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 111 ČIGAK Nikita 2002 LTU SK Vilimeksas 2-0-3-1 6 36:43.2

2 112 DINDA Darius 2002 LTU SK Vilimeksas 2-2-2-1 7 36:59.6 16.4

3 113 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT Talsu novada sporta skola 0-0-1-0 1 38:45.5 2:02.3

  W     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 116 BULIŅA Sanita 2001 LAT Alūksne 1-3-0-0 4 32:03.1

2 115 SABULE Annija 1997 LAT Latvijas izlase 0-1-1-0 2 32:51.3 48.2

3 114 ŽURAUSKAITĖ Lidija 1999 LTU SK Vilimeksas 1-3-2-1 7 33:42.1 1:39.0

4 118 BULIŅA Sandra 2001 LAT Alūksne 1-0-2-2 5 35:08.4 3:05.3

5 117 TRAUBAITĖ Judita 2000 LTU SK Vilimeksas 3-3-2-1 9 36:23.1 4:20.0

6 119 URUMOVA Sara 2001 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis 2-1-0-0 3 37:20.5 5:17.4

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 101 STROLIA Vytautas 1992 LTU SK Vetrungė 1-1-0-0 2 33:38.3

2 102 KAUKĖNAS Tomas 1990 LTU SK Vilimeksas 0-0-1-3 4 34:32.1 53.8

3 104 FOMIN Maksim 2000 LTU Visagino SRC/ SK Favoritas 1-2-2-0 5 35:00.8 1:22.5

4 105 DOMBROVSKI Karol 1991 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis 1-1-1-2 5 35:04.0 1:25.7

5 103 MISE Edgars 1998 LAT Madona 0-1-0-1 2 35:26.1 1:47.8

6 106 PATRIJUKS Aleksandrs 1993 LAT Pļaviņas 1-1-2-4 8 36:39.2 3:00.9

7 108 MAČKINĖ Jokūbas 2000 LTU SK Vilimeksas 3-1-0-2 6 36:46.0 3:07.7

8 107 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Visaginas 3-2-0-2 7 39:35.3 5:57.0

Did Not Start (2)

109 LŪSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs

110 JAKELIŪNAS Lukas 1992 LTU SK Sporto Pramogos
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 16:27  /  Page 4/4

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Time Gap Penalty

  M40     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 179 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1978 LTU Nempolis LTU 1-2-1-1 5 23:11.9

2 180 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 1979 LAT Active AP 2-1-3-1 7 24:47.3 1:35.4

3 178 MANNINE Sulo 1975 EST Kagu Biathlon 1-4-4-2 11 25:45.4 2:33.5

  M50     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 181 NEIMANIS Gatis 1968 LAT Talsu biatlona klubs 1-1-1-3 6 25:10.1

2 184 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 1972 LAT Active AP 2-2-3-4 11 31:55.2 6:45.1

Did Not Start (4)

182 PÄRT Janno 1973 EST Kagu Biathlon

183 TOKKO Rainer 1971 EST Kagu Biathlon

185 MÄGI Allan 1972 EST Kagu Biathlon

186 NOREIKA Romuald 1966 LTU Nemenčinės S/K ,,Nempolis"

  M60     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 189 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 1956 LAT Ķekavas novads 5-4-4-5 18 40:50.2

Did Not Start (2)

187 LŪSIS Aigars 1959 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs

190 KACANOVSKI Marijan 1957 LTU Vilniaus r. SC/ SK Nempolis

Disqualified (1)

188 VALDONIS Leonīds 1959 LAT Active AP Preiļi IBU comp. rules 11.3.4.q
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage
Mass start, roller

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 14:52  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 106 HEINSOO Liisa 1-2-2 5 3:45.7 (1) 7:40.5 (3) 11:31.9 (1) 13:48.6

2 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-2-3 7 3:50.7 (2) 7:38.0 (2) 11:49.4 (3) 13:54.3 5.7

3 130 NOORMETS Joanna 1-0-2 3 3:59.8 (5) 7:24.0 (1) 11:49.3 (2) 14:02.8 14.2

4 102 BAUMANN Jette Lee 2-2-2 6 4:08.1 (7) 8:13.2 (6) 12:04.9 (5) 14:19.7 31.1

5 121 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 4-1-0 5 4:46.8 (24) 8:42.2 (12) 12:03.0 (4) 14:20.7 32.1

6 120 KUNČINA Nika 0-0-1 1 4:06.7 (6) 7:59.0 (4) 12:10.5 (6) 14:36.1 47.5

7 104 PLĀTE Alise 2-3-4 9 3:52.6 (3) 8:01.5 (5) 12:32.5 (9) 14:37.3 48.7

8 119 KIRITŠUK Uljana 2-1-2 5 4:25.3 (14) 8:14.2 (8) 12:18.1 (7) 14:39.1 50.5

9 111 TRIFONOVA Jelizaveta 1-2-2 5 3:56.7 (4) 8:13.2 (6) 12:28.0 (8) 14:45.5 56.9

10 129 PLATACE Elīna 1-2-1 4 4:14.2 (10) 8:32.6 (10) 12:35.5 (10) 14:56.3 1:07.7

11 112 PETERSONE Marta 3-2-1 6 4:34.1 (18) 8:57.3 (16) 12:56.3 (12) 15:12.9 1:24.3

12 115 UIBO Nora-Lisa 3-3-2 8 4:15.6 (11) 8:44.8 (13) 12:57.7 (13) 15:16.1 1:27.5

13 107 APSE Alise 2-2-2 6 4:23.0 (13) 8:35.9 (11) 13:01.7 (15) 15:17.4 1:28.8

14 127 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 1-1-2 4 4:12.3 (9) 8:20.1 (9) 12:58.6 (14) 15:22.3 1:33.7

15 103 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eveta 1-3-1 5 4:26.0 (15) 9:01.3 (17) 12:56.0 (11) 15:29.4 1:40.8

16 113 ZAITSEVA Adelina 2-3-2 7 4:22.0 (12) 9:01.7 (18) 13:14.6 (16) 15:29.6 1:41.0

17 116 MÄTAS Martiina 2-2-2 6 4:27.5 (16) 8:55.5 (14) 13:15.1 (17) 15:37.1 1:48.5

18 110 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 4-4-4 12 4:34.2 (19) 9:06.2 (19) 13:36.0 (19) 15:40.1 1:51.5

19 105 GRUDULE Sabīne 4-3-3 10 4:37.3 (20) 9:07.4 (20) 13:34.3 (18) 15:48.0 1:59.4

20 108 KRIEVIŅA Annija 3-4-1 8 4:40.2 (22) 9:45.4 (24) 13:48.8 (20) 16:05.1 2:16.5

21 114 MIGLONE Luīze 4-4-3 11 4:46.6 (23) 9:36.9 (22) 14:07.7 (21) 16:40.2 2:51.6

22 109 KRĒMERE Kerija 3-4-5 12 4:29.2 (17) 9:21.2 (21) 14:39.7 (25) 17:02.3 3:13.7

23 117 BERNATOVIC Amelia 1-3-4 8 4:11.1 (8) 8:55.5 (14) 14:24.7 (22) 17:02.7 3:14.1

24 122 VÄHI Helena 1-3-2 6 4:38.2 (21) 9:41.3 (23) 14:26.3 (23) 17:16.0 3:27.4

25 118 ALUS Anni 4-4-2 10 5:04.9 (27) 10:27.5 (27) 14:51.8 (26) 17:18.9 3:30.3

26 128 NAPREJENKO Estere 1-3-1 5 4:56.5 (25) 9:59.6 (25) 14:34.9 (24) 17:19.7 3:31.1

27 123 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 3-4-3 10 5:16.1 (28) 10:21.8 (26) 15:48.0 (28) 18:25.9 4:37.3

28 124 ČEME Ella 2-4-2 8 4:59.3 (26) 10:38.7 (29) 15:43.4 (27) 18:26.8 4:38.2

29 125 KUZŅECOVA Anna 4-1-3 8 5:53.6 (30) 10:28.5 (28) 15:48.6 (29) 18:49.6 5:01.0

30 126 LESSING Berit 2-3-3 8 5:19.4 (29) 10:58.2 (30) 16:21.5 (30) 19:29.1 5:40.5

  M15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 KIVIL Stefan 3-2-3 8 3:41.3 (5) 7:04.3 (1) 10:50.6 (1) 12:33.9

2 6 SKRIDE Ernests 2-1-2 5 3:44.2 (6) 7:12.6 (3) 10:51.0 (2) 12:38.8 4.9

3 4 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2-3-3 8 3:34.4 (2) 7:12.4 (2) 10:51.8 (3) 12:47.8 13.9

4 11 PIVORS Alvis 2-3-3 8 3:37.3 (4) 7:21.4 (4) 11:09.8 (4) 13:12.2 38.3

5 3 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 4-2-3 9 4:09.3 (12) 7:47.1 (10) 11:32.1 (6) 13:16.1 42.2

6 8 VUŠKĀNS Valts 3-2-1 6 3:59.9 (10) 7:40.9 (8) 11:20.1 (5) 13:22.1 48.2

7 2 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2-5-3 10 3:30.0 (1) 7:49.3 (11) 11:35.7 (8) 13:24.8 50.9

8 14 KLAMPE Otto Karl 2-3-2 7 3:46.7 (7) 7:45.2 (9) 11:32.2 (7) 13:29.9 56.0

9 7 VANASAUN Erik 2-1-3 6 3:53.8 (8) 7:26.9 (6) 11:35.8 (9) 13:45.6 1:11.7

10 21 KÜTT Aron Matthias 2-1-4 7 3:55.9 (9) 7:23.8 (5) 11:44.0 (10) 13:59.3 1:25.4

11 12 LAZDĀNS Māris 3-2-5 10 4:00.8 (11) 7:38.4 (7) 12:10.5 (12) 14:06.5 1:32.6

12 9 RAUDIK Rasmus 1-5-2 8 3:36.7 (3) 8:12.5 (13) 12:00.5 (11) 14:17.7 1:43.8

13 17 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2-1-2 5 4:13.4 (14) 7:58.1 (12) 12:11.0 (13) 14:26.3 1:52.4

14 5 KALMU Andreas Stefen 4-4-3 11 4:26.5 (17) 8:40.7 (16) 12:49.9 (15) 15:01.0 2:27.1

15 15 HANNI Kaur 2-3-2 7 4:12.6 (13) 8:33.5 (14) 12:47.7 (14) 15:15.0 2:41.1

16 10 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 3-4-2 9 4:18.5 (15) 8:58.0 (17) 13:18.7 (16) 15:29.8 2:55.9

17 22 BEIKULIS Kristers 5-2-2 9 5:14.7 (21) 9:27.4 (19) 13:33.0 (18) 15:53.2 3:19.3

18 18 RAUDIK Oskar 1-1-3 5 4:25.7 (16) 8:39.3 (15) 13:25.8 (17) 16:04.1 3:30.2

19 13 JONINS Jēkabs 4-3-4 11 4:35.2 (18) 9:08.4 (18) 13:53.9 (19) 16:05.2 3:31.3

20 16 MÄNNA Rasmus 4-3-4 11 5:03.4 (20) 9:52.9 (21) 14:54.7 (21) 17:18.7 4:44.8
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 14:52  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

21 20 SABALIAUSKAS Nojus 3-3-4 10 4:52.9 (19) 9:52.1 (20) 14:53.8 (20) 17:35.9 5:02.0

22 19 LAPA Andrejs 5-4-5 14 5:24.3 (22) 10:25.6 (22) 15:54.8 (22) 22:38.9 10:05.0 4:00.0
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage
Mass start, roller

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  W17     6 km (2 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 43 ALZIŅA Laura 0-2-1-0 3 8:33.7 (7) 12:33.2 (6) 17:00.7 (3) 20:54.2 (1) 23:24.6

2 36 KIVIL Gerda 2-2-4-4 12 7:34.1 (2) 11:47.3 (1) 16:49.3 (2) 21:48.9 (4) 24:01.5 36.9

3 33 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 1-2-2-2 7 7:48.1 (3) 12:28.4 (5) 17:07.3 (4) 21:42.9 (2) 24:09.1 44.5

4 32 KÄRSNA Kätrin 3-1-1-2 7 8:41.6 (10) 12:54.8 (7) 17:07.4 (5) 21:45.8 (3) 24:20.8 56.2

5 37 BLEIDELE Stella 2-0-1-3 6 8:20.0 (6) 12:16.3 (2) 16:29.6 (1) 21:57.8 (5) 24:41.5 1:16.9

6 38 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 1-1-3-1 6 7:52.7 (4) 12:20.6 (3) 17:45.3 (6) 22:13.6 (6) 24:51.9 1:27.3

7 34 KALDVEE Rosibel Marii 3-2-2-3 10 8:41.0 (9) 13:21.9 (9) 17:56.0 (8) 22:55.3 (7) 25:28.4 2:03.8

8 54 NOORMETS Karmen 2-0-3-3 8 7:30.4 (1) 12:28.1 (4) 17:46.8 (7) 23:13.8 (8) 25:59.2 2:34.6

9 41 HARKMANN Nete Nicole 2-2-2-2 8 8:35.4 (8) 13:37.4 (12) 18:33.2 (11) 23:31.7 (9) 26:04.0 2:39.4

10 35 ZAĶE Amēlija 3-1-3-1 8 9:00.6 (14) 13:34.8 (11) 19:06.4 (12) 23:47.5 (10) 26:32.1 3:07.5

11 40 LILIENTHAL Karmen Lisette 3-2-2-2 9 8:43.4 (11) 14:15.9 (14) 19:07.5 (13) 24:03.2 (11) 26:35.6 3:11.0

12 39 SIMBERG Laureen 3-1-2-3 9 9:02.5 (15) 13:23.0 (10) 18:25.6 (9) 24:12.9 (12) 26:52.9 3:28.3

13 31 KALJUMÄE Mirtel 2-3-3-5 13 8:02.0 (5) 13:21.3 (8) 18:26.7 (10) 24:55.3 (13) 27:39.3 4:14.7

14 42 ŅEVEDOMSKA Polina 3-1-2-3 9 9:39.6 (18) 14:20.5 (15) 19:27.7 (14) 25:17.1 (14) 28:01.6 4:37.0

15 47 HEINSOO Triinu 3-4-3-2 12 8:52.0 (12) 14:59.9 (17) 20:28.8 (16) 25:30.1 (15) 28:18.9 4:54.3

16 50 STRAUME Estere 2-2-3-3 10 8:58.9 (13) 14:14.3 (13) 20:20.7 (15) 26:12.1 (16) 29:04.9 5:40.3

17 44 MOTIEJŪNAITĖ Rusnė 1-2-1-2 6 9:35.2 (17) 15:29.2 (19) 20:32.9 (17) 26:24.1 (17) 29:28.2 6:03.6

18 51 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2-4-1-1 8 9:19.3 (16) 16:34.0 (22) 21:30.0 (20) 26:41.3 (18) 29:32.8 6:08.2

19 49 NAGLE Rēzija 4-1-2-0 7 11:18.2 (22) 16:20.8 (21) 22:15.9 (21) 26:46.2 (19) 29:47.2 6:22.6

20 45 BERNATOVIČ Milena 3-0-2-2 7 10:32.3 (21) 15:11.6 (18) 21:00.8 (19) 26:55.0 (20) 29:54.7 6:30.1

21 46 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 1-1-2-3 7 9:43.2 (19) 14:48.7 (16) 20:46.5 (18) 27:24.1 (21) 30:40.9 7:16.3

22 53 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabrielė 4-2-1-5 12 11:58.4 (23) 17:54.0 (23) 23:15.4 (22) 30:57.6 (22) 36:11.5 12:46.9 2:00.0

23 52 UPENIECE Ance 1-2-4-5 12 10:00.3 (20) 16:18.0 (20) 24:10.6 (23) 32:46.0 (23) 36:16.8 12:52.2

  M17     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 63 AUN Armin 3-0-0-1 4 6:18.8 (2) 13:37.0 (4) 16:45.4 (1) 20:12.1 (1) 22:16.3

2 65 PUUSAAR Robin 2-2-1-0 5 6:53.1 (5) 13:54.0 (5) 17:22.6 (4) 20:18.8 (2) 22:23.2 6.9

3 61 VÄLBE Frederik Marten 1-1-3-2 7 6:17.2 (1) 12:44.7 (1) 17:02.5 (2) 20:56.4 (3) 23:04.1 47.8

4 62 LOPUHHIN Dominik 2-2-3-2 9 6:31.4 (4) 13:08.0 (3) 17:18.4 (3) 21:13.0 (4) 23:22.1 1:05.8

5 67 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 3-1-2-1 7 7:21.1 (8) 14:03.1 (6) 18:06.5 (6) 21:47.5 (5) 23:52.1 1:35.8

6 64 JUUDAS Jonathan 1-1-2-4 8 6:20.1 (3) 12:51.7 (2) 17:48.9 (5) 21:54.7 (6) 24:06.9 1:50.6

7 66 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 3-3-1-1 8 7:21.1 (8) 15:16.2 (9) 19:11.2 (7) 23:07.9 (7) 25:11.8 2:55.5

8 77 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2-0-3-0 5 6:54.3 (6) 14:55.4 (8) 19:29.8 (9) 23:09.9 (8) 25:24.3 3:08.0

9 70 LEVORATO Mario 3-2-3-2 10 7:58.2 (15) 15:19.2 (10) 19:43.6 (10) 24:28.8 (10) 26:35.7 4:19.4

10 69 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2-3-3 11 7:49.9 (14) 15:19.7 (11) 20:11.8 (11) 25:10.1 (11) 27:34.1 5:17.8

11 75 BAUMAN Kristen Raian 3-5-3-4 15 7:31.7 (10) 16:06.5 (12) 20:37.4 (12) 25:42.6 (12) 27:47.5 5:31.2

12 68 LOZBERS Rihards 3-4-4-4 15 7:00.5 (7) 14:25.1 (7) 19:20.4 (8) 23:45.3 (9) 28:00.9 5:44.6 2:00.0

13 73 MAČIONIS Žanis 2-4-3-1 10 7:42.3 (12) 16:40.8 (15) 21:40.2 (15) 25:42.6 (12) 28:02.4 5:46.1

14 72 ZILIS Gļebs 4-4-3-3 14 7:49.4 (13) 16:15.7 (13) 21:11.8 (14) 25:58.3 (14) 28:33.9 6:17.6

15 80 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 1-2-2-2 7 8:05.7 (16) 16:20.5 (14) 21:07.0 (13) 26:06.1 (15) 28:46.1 6:29.8

16 81 MINCEVIČ Lukaš 1-4-4-3 12 7:37.1 (11) 16:57.4 (17) 22:21.3 (16) 27:41.3 (16) 30:07.7 7:51.4

17 74 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2-3-2-3 10 8:42.5 (17) 17:16.3 (18) 22:47.3 (19) 27:50.9 (17) 30:10.8 7:54.5

18 78 IKNERS Rauls 2-2-1-5 10 8:44.0 (18) 16:41.8 (16) 22:46.3 (17) 27:52.4 (18) 30:19.3 8:03.0

19 76 ĒLERTS Kristaps 3-3-3-4 13 8:56.6 (20) 17:29.8 (19) 22:46.5 (18) 29:00.6 (19) 31:35.2 9:18.9

20 86 NOVICKAS Dominik 2-0-1-3 6 9:24.4 (22) 17:38.1 (20) 23:46.5 (20) 29:08.5 (20) 31:59.2 9:42.9

21 83 ADLERS Ralfs 4-2-1-3 10 11:36.9 (24) 21:40.5 (23) 28:15.3 (23) 33:31.6 (22) 36:31.2 14:14.9

22 84 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 3-4-5-4 16 8:48.7 (19) 18:18.2 (21) 25:13.0 (21) 31:43.6 (21) 36:39.0 14:22.7 2:00.0

23 85 ĻITVINS Edvīns 1-2-5-4 12 9:06.6 (21) 19:13.3 (22) 26:46.9 (22) 34:00.8 (23) 36:57.7 14:41.4

24 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2-4-2-5 13 9:54.3 (23) 21:42.0 (24) 28:46.8 (24) 34:49.4 (24) 40:14.7 17:58.4 2:00.0

  W19     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 161 BLEIDELE Elza 2-2-1-0 5 7:45.5 (6) 15:20.5 (4) 19:07.4 (1) 22:27.5 (1) 24:54.1

2 163 VEERPALU Anlourdees 1-2-3-1 7 7:26.4 (3) 15:16.0 (3) 20:01.3 (3) 23:52.2 (2) 26:12.8 1:18.7

3 166 HUIK Mia Mai 1-0-1-2 4 6:54.3 (1) 14:52.4 (1) 19:49.7 (2) 24:08.1 (3) 26:46.3 1:52.2

4 171 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2-0-2-1 5 8:07.7 (9) 15:33.3 (5) 20:17.3 (5) 24:28.0 (4) 26:57.6 2:03.5
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

5 162 VILIPUU Pillerin 2-3-2-2 9 7:45.7 (7) 15:59.6 (6) 20:30.0 (6) 24:46.7 (5) 27:22.3 2:28.2

6 170 LUKJANČIKA Anna 1-1-1-0 3 8:23.7 (10) 16:53.0 (9) 21:28.8 (8) 25:32.6 (6) 28:10.3 3:16.2

7 164 USOLKINA Angelina 2-4-2-0 8 7:54.8 (8) 17:17.6 (11) 22:08.1 (10) 25:48.4 (7) 28:18.7 3:24.6

8 168 KALNIŅA Enia 1-1-3-4 9 7:16.8 (2) 15:13.4 (2) 20:16.8 (4) 25:54.0 (8) 28:22.5 3:28.4

9 167 BERNĀNE Karīna 1-2-2-2 7 7:44.9 (5) 16:29.3 (8) 21:21.0 (7) 26:13.2 (9) 28:54.6 4:00.5

10 165 VECKALNIŅA Madara 1-2-4-2 9 7:34.5 (4) 16:17.0 (7) 21:57.2 (9) 26:54.6 (10) 29:37.0 4:42.9

11 175 KRESIK Palina 2-5-3-3 13 9:00.7 (12) 19:59.1 (13) 25:31.5 (13) 30:29.8 (12) 33:10.2 8:16.1

12 173 JAKOVĻEVA Luīza 1-2-2-3 8 9:19.8 (13) 19:41.5 (12) 25:25.2 (12) 31:54.5 (13) 34:59.1 10:05.0

13 172 PUPELYTĖ Austėja 0-0-3-3 6 8:35.8 (11) 17:10.2 (10) 23:20.3 (11) 29:28.2 (11) 36:21.1 11:27.0 4:00.0

14 174 ŠČOLOKA Jekaterina 4-4-2-1 11 11:20.7 (14) 22:29.9 (14) 27:38.9 (14) 33:13.4 (14) 36:36.3 11:42.2

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 138 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2-2-2-2 8 6:29.8 (3) 13:07.7 (4) 19:41.9 (1) 26:22.7 (2) 31:16.7

2 133 PRUUS Mathias 1-2-1-0 4 6:17.9 (2) 13:20.8 (5) 19:57.8 (2) 26:12.9 (1) 31:23.6 6.9

3 131 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2-3-3-2 10 6:37.9 (4) 13:42.6 (7) 20:48.9 (7) 27:34.0 (3) 32:26.7 1:10.0

4 132 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 3-0-1-3 7 5:56.2 (1) 13:33.1 (6) 20:07.0 (3) 27:36.3 (4) 32:38.9 1:22.2

5 137 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2-2-2-4 10 6:45.3 (5) 13:44.3 (8) 20:19.2 (4) 27:54.7 (5) 32:49.7 1:33.0

6 135 UDAM Maanus 2-4-1-2 9 6:46.9 (8) 14:33.5 (15) 21:03.6 (10) 28:04.8 (8) 33:02.4 1:45.7

7 141 BRESME Olivers 2-3-0-3 8 6:52.4 (9) 14:11.3 (12) 21:41.4 (13) 28:01.0 (6) 33:07.0 1:50.3

8 134 VILDŽIŪNAS Mikas 0-2-4-2 8 6:46.2 (6) 13:06.8 (3) 21:00.2 (9) 28:01.5 (7) 33:18.0 2:01.3

9 147 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 3-0-1-2 6 7:36.3 (20) 14:01.5 (10) 20:53.6 (8) 28:14.0 (9) 33:39.5 2:22.8

10 144 AUGUSTINAVIČIUS Juozas 2-2-2-2 8 6:55.7 (12) 14:09.8 (11) 21:10.3 (11) 28:40.0 (10) 33:43.4 2:26.7

11 143 SAVISTE Sander 1-0-4-3 8 6:53.1 (11) 12:45.5 (1) 20:33.7 (5) 29:08.3 (12) 34:09.3 2:52.6

12 146 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2-0-3-4 9 6:46.6 (7) 12:59.8 (2) 20:42.9 (6) 29:01.8 (11) 34:09.4 2:52.7

13 139 PUSTOSHNYY Arseni 2-1-3-4 10 7:00.3 (14) 13:44.3 (8) 21:16.9 (12) 29:23.4 (14) 34:14.6 2:57.9

14 152 MIKULOVS Filips 3-1-1-2 7 7:27.0 (19) 14:30.3 (14) 22:08.0 (15) 29:13.9 (13) 34:44.5 3:27.8

15 136 BUCHOVSKIJ Daniel 4-0-3-2 9 8:18.7 (23) 14:58.4 (19) 22:35.9 (17) 30:05.0 (16) 35:14.1 3:57.4

16 145 VIKAT Ralf 2-4-3-1 10 7:05.7 (15) 15:18.8 (20) 23:19.4 (20) 30:11.7 (17) 35:20.8 4:04.1

17 140 ORUPÕLD Oskar 1-3-2-3 9 6:52.6 (10) 14:36.4 (16) 22:05.9 (14) 30:23.0 (18) 36:02.4 4:45.7

18 149 VAINOMÄE Rasmus 2-1-4-2 9 7:16.1 (17) 14:29.8 (13) 23:04.3 (18) 30:49.1 (19) 36:09.6 4:52.9

19 154 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-2-3-2 9 7:07.9 (16) 14:52.9 (18) 23:11.1 (19) 31:04.7 (20) 36:44.0 5:27.3

20 153 SAARING Sander 3-3-2-2 10 7:52.5 (21) 16:06.9 (23) 23:59.9 (22) 31:52.6 (22) 37:18.8 6:02.1

21 142 BRESME Valters 2-5-2-3 12 6:57.5 (13) 15:23.9 (21) 22:27.2 (16) 30:01.3 (15) 37:23.4 6:06.7 2:00.0

22 148 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 3-2-5-3 13 7:25.9 (18) 14:48.2 (17) 23:34.1 (21) 31:51.6 (21) 37:34.0 6:17.3

23 155 FOGELIS Kajs 4-2-5-3 14 8:06.3 (22) 15:33.1 (22) 24:38.5 (23) 32:43.5 (23) 40:20.0 9:03.3 2:00.0

24 151 RAKŠTELIS Ignas 5-3-5-5 18 8:40.3 (24) 17:09.4 (24) 26:08.8 (24) 35:18.4 (24) 45:10.5 13:53.8 4:00.0

  W22     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 120 UTSAL Miia Heleene 0-0-1-1 2 6:55.1 (1) 14:15.0 (1) 22:07.5 (1) 30:08.1 (1) 36:06.1

2 121 PUUSAAR Pauline 1-2-2-2 7 7:33.5 (2) 15:57.0 (2) 24:19.8 (2) 33:05.1 (2) 39:28.2 3:22.1

  M22     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 111 ČIGAK Nikita 2-0-3-1 6 7:38.2 (1) 14:40.0 (1) 22:54.1 (1) 30:34.3 (1) 36:43.2

2 112 DINDA Darius 2-2-2-1 7 7:48.4 (3) 15:24.9 (3) 23:17.1 (2) 30:57.1 (2) 36:59.6 16.4

3 113 BOBROVS Erasts 0-0-1-0 1 7:39.2 (2) 15:11.7 (2) 23:27.6 (3) 31:43.3 (3) 38:45.5 2:02.3

  W     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 116 BULIŅA Sanita 1-3-0-0 4 6:45.3 (2) 14:18.8 (3) 20:33.5 (1) 26:43.7 (1) 32:03.1

2 115 SABULE Annija 0-1-1-0 2 7:00.2 (3) 13:32.9 (1) 20:35.0 (2) 27:11.6 (2) 32:51.3 48.2

3 114 ŽURAUSKAITĖ Lidija 1-3-2-1 7 6:42.2 (1) 14:28.2 (4) 21:39.9 (4) 28:23.5 (3) 33:42.1 1:39.0

4 118 BULIŅA Sandra 1-0-2-2 5 7:24.6 (4) 13:53.3 (2) 21:35.2 (3) 29:23.5 (4) 35:08.4 3:05.3

5 117 TRAUBAITĖ Judita 3-3-2-1 9 7:56.0 (5) 16:04.9 (5) 23:11.6 (5) 30:48.2 (5) 36:23.1 4:20.0

6 119 URUMOVA Sara 2-1-0-0 3 8:20.6 (6) 16:25.2 (6) 23:44.5 (6) 30:55.8 (6) 37:20.5 5:17.4
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1 Inter 1

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 101 STROLIA Vytautas 1-1-0-0 2 7:16.9 (4) 14:17.4 (3) 21:01.7 (2) 27:47.5 (1) 33:38.3

2 102 KAUKĖNAS Tomas 0-0-1-3 4 6:49.7 (1) 13:33.5 (1) 20:39.9 (1) 28:35.9 (2) 34:32.1 53.8

3 104 FOMIN Maksim 1-2-2-0 5 7:15.2 (3) 14:44.0 (6) 22:19.0 (6) 29:18.0 (4) 35:00.8 1:22.5

4 105 DOMBROVSKI Karol 1-1-1-2 5 7:14.4 (2) 14:17.1 (2) 21:19.0 (3) 29:07.3 (3) 35:04.0 1:25.7

5 103 MISE Edgars 0-1-0-1 2 7:27.4 (6) 14:33.3 (5) 21:37.0 (4) 29:20.4 (5) 35:26.1 1:47.8

6 106 PATRIJUKS Aleksandrs 1-1-2-4 8 7:17.3 (5) 14:27.8 (4) 22:04.6 (5) 30:47.2 (6) 36:39.2 3:00.9

7 108 MAČKINĖ Jokūbas 3-1-0-2 6 8:11.0 (7) 15:50.8 (7) 22:59.0 (7) 30:56.6 (7) 36:46.0 3:07.7

8 107 TERENTJEV Stepan 3-2-0-2 7 8:25.2 (8) 16:38.1 (8) 24:00.5 (8) 32:25.8 (8) 39:35.3 5:57.0

  M40     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 179 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1-2-1-1 5 5:59.5 (1) 12:11.5 (1) 16:47.1 (1) 20:58.5 (1) 23:11.9

2 180 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 2-1-3-1 7 7:03.0 (3) 13:17.4 (2) 18:17.4 (2) 22:23.4 (2) 24:47.3 1:35.4

3 178 MANNINE Sulo 1-4-4-2 11 6:15.9 (2) 13:45.4 (3) 19:11.5 (3) 23:32.9 (3) 25:45.4 2:33.5

  M50     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 181 NEIMANIS Gatis 1-1-1-3 6 6:37.2 (1) 12:53.9 (1) 17:17.7 (1) 22:42.3 (1) 25:10.1

2 184 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 2-2-3-4 11 7:58.4 (2) 15:56.6 (2) 22:11.4 (2) 29:06.9 (2) 31:55.2 6:45.1

  M60     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 189 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-4-4-5 18 10:41.2 (1) 21:52.6 (1) 29:28.4 (1) 37:34.6 (1) 40:50.2
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage
Mass start, roller

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 14:53  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  W15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 106 HEINSOO Liisa 1-2-2 5 3:45.7 (1) 3:54.8 (5) 3:51.4 (2) 2:16.7 (11) 13:48.6

2 101 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2-2-3 7 3:50.7 (2) 3:47.3 (2) 4:11.4 (9) 2:04.9 (3) 13:54.3 5.7

3 130 NOORMETS Joanna 1-0-2 3 3:59.8 (5) 3:24.2 (1) 4:25.3 (16) 2:13.5 (4) 14:02.8 14.2

4 102 BAUMANN Jette Lee 2-2-2 6 4:08.1 (7) 4:05.1 (7) 3:51.7 (3) 2:14.8 (6) 14:19.7 31.1

5 121 BOROŅENKO Jeļizaveta 4-1-0 5 4:46.8 (24) 3:55.4 (6) 3:20.8 (1) 2:17.7 (13) 14:20.7 32.1

6 120 KUNČINA Nika 0-0-1 1 4:06.7 (6) 3:52.3 (4) 4:11.5 (10) 2:25.6 (20) 14:36.1 47.5

7 104 PLĀTE Alise 2-3-4 9 3:52.6 (3) 4:08.9 (9) 4:31.0 (21) 2:04.8 (2) 14:37.3 48.7

8 119 KIRITŠUK Uljana 2-1-2 5 4:25.3 (14) 3:48.9 (3) 4:03.9 (8) 2:21.0 (16) 14:39.1 50.5

9 111 TRIFONOVA Jelizaveta 1-2-2 5 3:56.7 (4) 4:16.5 (11) 4:14.8 (13) 2:17.5 (12) 14:45.5 56.9

10 129 PLATACE Elīna 1-2-1 4 4:14.2 (10) 4:18.4 (12) 4:02.9 (6) 2:20.8 (15) 14:56.3 1:07.7

11 112 PETERSONE Marta 3-2-1 6 4:34.1 (18) 4:23.2 (13) 3:59.0 (5) 2:16.6 (10) 15:12.9 1:24.3

12 115 UIBO Nora-Lisa 3-3-2 8 4:15.6 (11) 4:29.2 (15) 4:12.9 (11) 2:18.4 (14) 15:16.1 1:27.5

13 107 APSE Alise 2-2-2 6 4:23.0 (13) 4:12.9 (10) 4:25.8 (17) 2:15.7 (8) 15:17.4 1:28.8

14 127 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 1-1-2 4 4:12.3 (9) 4:07.8 (8) 4:38.5 (23) 2:23.7 (19) 15:22.3 1:33.7

15 103 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eveta 1-3-1 5 4:26.0 (15) 4:35.3 (19) 3:54.7 (4) 2:33.4 (23) 15:29.4 1:40.8

16 113 ZAITSEVA Adelina 2-3-2 7 4:22.0 (12) 4:39.7 (20) 4:12.9 (11) 2:15.0 (7) 15:29.6 1:41.0

17 116 MÄTAS Martiina 2-2-2 6 4:27.5 (16) 4:28.0 (14) 4:19.6 (14) 2:22.0 (17) 15:37.1 1:48.5

18 110 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 4-4-4 12 4:34.2 (19) 4:32.0 (17) 4:29.8 (19) 2:04.1 (1) 15:40.1 1:51.5

19 105 GRUDULE Sabīne 4-3-3 10 4:37.3 (20) 4:30.1 (16) 4:26.9 (18) 2:13.7 (5) 15:48.0 1:59.4

20 108 KRIEVIŅA Annija 3-4-1 8 4:40.2 (22) 5:05.2 (26) 4:03.4 (7) 2:16.3 (9) 16:05.1 2:16.5

21 114 MIGLONE Luīze 4-4-3 11 4:46.6 (23) 4:50.3 (22) 4:30.8 (20) 2:32.5 (22) 16:40.2 2:51.6

22 109 KRĒMERE Kerija 3-4-5 12 4:29.2 (17) 4:52.0 (23) 5:18.5 (26) 2:22.6 (18) 17:02.3 3:13.7

23 117 BERNATOVIC Amelia 1-3-4 8 4:11.1 (8) 4:44.4 (21) 5:29.2 (30) 2:38.0 (25) 17:02.7 3:14.1

24 122 VÄHI Helena 1-3-2 6 4:38.2 (21) 5:03.1 (24) 4:45.0 (24) 2:49.7 (28) 17:16.0 3:27.4

25 118 ALUS Anni 4-4-2 10 5:04.9 (27) 5:22.6 (28) 4:24.3 (15) 2:27.1 (21) 17:18.9 3:30.3

26 128 NAPREJENKO Estere 1-3-1 5 4:56.5 (25) 5:03.1 (24) 4:35.3 (22) 2:44.8 (27) 17:19.7 3:31.1

27 123 RIEKSTIŅA Paula 3-4-3 10 5:16.1 (28) 5:05.7 (27) 5:26.2 (29) 2:37.9 (24) 18:25.9 4:37.3

28 124 ČEME Ella 2-4-2 8 4:59.3 (26) 5:39.4 (30) 5:04.7 (25) 2:43.4 (26) 18:26.8 4:38.2

29 125 KUZŅECOVA Anna 4-1-3 8 5:53.6 (30) 4:34.9 (18) 5:20.1 (27) 3:01.0 (29) 18:49.6 5:01.0

30 126 LESSING Berit 2-3-3 8 5:19.4 (29) 5:38.8 (29) 5:23.3 (28) 3:07.6 (30) 19:29.1 5:40.5

  M15     4 km (1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 1 KIVIL Stefan 3-2-3 8 3:41.3 (5) 3:23.0 (1) 3:46.3 (5) 1:43.3 (1) 12:33.9

2 6 SKRIDE Ernests 2-1-2 5 3:44.2 (6) 3:28.4 (3) 3:38.4 (1) 1:47.8 (3) 12:38.8 4.9

3 4 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2-3-3 8 3:34.4 (2) 3:38.0 (7) 3:39.4 (3) 1:56.0 (5) 12:47.8 13.9

4 11 PIVORS Alvis 2-3-3 8 3:37.3 (4) 3:44.1 (9) 3:48.4 (9) 2:02.4 (9) 13:12.2 38.3

5 3 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 4-2-3 9 4:09.3 (12) 3:37.8 (6) 3:45.0 (4) 1:44.0 (2) 13:16.1 42.2

6 8 VUŠKĀNS Valts 3-2-1 6 3:59.9 (10) 3:41.0 (8) 3:39.2 (2) 2:02.0 (8) 13:22.1 48.2

7 2 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2-5-3 10 3:30.0 (1) 4:19.3 (15) 3:46.4 (6) 1:49.1 (4) 13:24.8 50.9

8 14 KLAMPE Otto Karl 2-3-2 7 3:46.7 (7) 3:58.5 (11) 3:47.0 (7) 1:57.7 (7) 13:29.9 56.0

9 7 VANASAUN Erik 2-1-3 6 3:53.8 (8) 3:33.1 (4) 4:08.9 (11) 2:09.8 (10) 13:45.6 1:11.7

10 21 KÜTT Aron Matthias 2-1-4 7 3:55.9 (9) 3:27.9 (2) 4:20.2 (15) 2:15.3 (14) 13:59.3 1:25.4

11 12 LAZDĀNS Māris 3-2-5 10 4:00.8 (11) 3:37.6 (5) 4:32.1 (17) 1:56.0 (5) 14:06.5 1:32.6

12 9 RAUDIK Rasmus 1-5-2 8 3:36.7 (3) 4:35.8 (18) 3:48.0 (8) 2:17.2 (16) 14:17.7 1:43.8

13 17 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2-1-2 5 4:13.4 (14) 3:44.7 (10) 4:12.9 (13) 2:15.3 (14) 14:26.3 1:52.4

14 5 KALMU Andreas Stefen 4-4-3 11 4:26.5 (17) 4:14.2 (14) 4:09.2 (12) 2:11.1 (11) 15:01.0 2:27.1

15 15 HANNI Kaur 2-3-2 7 4:12.6 (13) 4:20.9 (16) 4:14.2 (14) 2:27.3 (19) 15:15.0 2:41.1

16 10 LOPUHHIN Fredrik 3-4-2 9 4:18.5 (15) 4:39.5 (19) 4:20.7 (16) 2:11.1 (11) 15:29.8 2:55.9

17 22 BEIKULIS Kristers 5-2-2 9 5:14.7 (21) 4:12.7 (12) 4:05.6 (10) 2:20.2 (17) 15:53.2 3:19.3

18 18 RAUDIK Oskar 1-1-3 5 4:25.7 (16) 4:13.6 (13) 4:46.5 (19) 2:38.3 (20) 16:04.1 3:30.2

19 13 JONINS Jēkabs 4-3-4 11 4:35.2 (18) 4:33.2 (17) 4:45.5 (18) 2:11.3 (13) 16:05.2 3:31.3

20 16 MÄNNA Rasmus 4-3-4 11 5:03.4 (20) 4:49.5 (20) 5:01.8 (21) 2:24.0 (18) 17:18.7 4:44.8
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 14:53  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name P.P.P. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

21 20 SABALIAUSKAS Nojus 3-3-4 10 4:52.9 (19) 4:59.2 (21) 5:01.7 (20) 2:42.1 (21) 17:35.9 5:02.0

22 19 LAPA Andrejs 5-4-5 14 5:24.3 (22) 5:01.3 (22) 5:29.2 (22) 2:44.1 (22) 22:38.9 10:05.0 4:00.0
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Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage
Mass start, roller

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09
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Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  W17     6 km (2 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 43 ALZIŅA Laura 0-2-1-0 3 8:33.7 (7) 3:59.5 (2) 4:27.5 (3) 3:53.5 (1) 2:30.4 (3) 23:24.6

2 36 KIVIL Gerda 2-2-4-4 12 7:34.1 (2) 4:13.2 (3) 5:02.0 (9) 4:59.6 (10) 2:12.6 (1) 24:01.5 36.9

3 33 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 1-2-2-2 7 7:48.1 (3) 4:40.3 (9) 4:38.9 (5) 4:35.6 (4) 2:26.2 (2) 24:09.1 44.5

4 32 KÄRSNA Kätrin 3-1-1-2 7 8:41.6 (10) 4:13.2 (3) 4:12.6 (1) 4:38.4 (5) 2:35.0 (7) 24:20.8 56.2

5 37 BLEIDELE Stella 2-0-1-3 6 8:20.0 (6) 3:56.3 (1) 4:13.3 (2) 5:28.2 (14) 2:43.7 (10) 24:41.5 1:16.9

6 38 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 1-1-3-1 6 7:52.7 (4) 4:27.9 (6) 5:24.7 (16) 4:28.3 (2) 2:38.3 (8) 24:51.9 1:27.3

7 34 KALDVEE Rosibel Marii 3-2-2-3 10 8:41.0 (9) 4:40.9 (10) 4:34.1 (4) 4:59.3 (9) 2:33.1 (6) 25:28.4 2:03.8

8 54 NOORMETS Karmen 2-0-3-3 8 7:30.4 (1) 4:57.7 (12) 5:18.7 (14) 5:27.0 (13) 2:45.4 (14) 25:59.2 2:34.6

9 41 HARKMANN Nete Nicole 2-2-2-2 8 8:35.4 (8) 5:02.0 (13) 4:55.8 (7) 4:58.5 (8) 2:32.3 (4) 26:04.0 2:39.4

10 35 ZAĶE Amēlija 3-1-3-1 8 9:00.6 (14) 4:34.2 (7) 5:31.6 (18) 4:41.1 (6) 2:44.6 (13) 26:32.1 3:07.5

11 40 LILIENTHAL Karmen Lisette 3-2-2-2 9 8:43.4 (11) 5:32.5 (18) 4:51.6 (6) 4:55.7 (7) 2:32.4 (5) 26:35.6 3:11.0

12 39 SIMBERG Laureen 3-1-2-3 9 9:02.5 (15) 4:20.5 (5) 5:02.6 (10) 5:47.3 (15) 2:40.0 (9) 26:52.9 3:28.3

13 31 KALJUMÄE Mirtel 2-3-3-5 13 8:02.0 (5) 5:19.3 (17) 5:05.4 (12) 6:28.6 (20) 2:44.0 (11) 27:39.3 4:14.7

14 42 ŅEVEDOMSKA Polina 3-1-2-3 9 9:39.6 (18) 4:40.9 (10) 5:07.2 (13) 5:49.4 (16) 2:44.5 (12) 28:01.6 4:37.0

15 47 HEINSOO Triinu 3-4-3-2 12 8:52.0 (12) 6:07.9 (21) 5:28.9 (17) 5:01.3 (11) 2:48.8 (15) 28:18.9 4:54.3

16 50 STRAUME Estere 2-2-3-3 10 8:58.9 (13) 5:15.4 (16) 6:06.4 (22) 5:51.4 (18) 2:52.8 (17) 29:04.9 5:40.3

17 44 MOTIEJŪNAITĖ Rusnė 1-2-1-2 6 9:35.2 (17) 5:54.0 (19) 5:03.7 (11) 5:51.2 (17) 3:04.1 (20) 29:28.2 6:03.6

18 51 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2-4-1-1 8 9:19.3 (16) 7:14.7 (23) 4:56.0 (8) 5:11.3 (12) 2:51.5 (16) 29:32.8 6:08.2

19 49 NAGLE Rēzija 4-1-2-0 7 11:18.2 (22) 5:02.6 (14) 5:55.1 (20) 4:30.3 (3) 3:01.0 (19) 29:47.2 6:22.6

20 45 BERNATOVIČ Milena 3-0-2-2 7 10:32.3 (21) 4:39.3 (8) 5:49.2 (19) 5:54.2 (19) 2:59.7 (18) 29:54.7 6:30.1

21 46 ŠIDLAUSKAITĖ Eliza 1-1-2-3 7 9:43.2 (19) 5:05.5 (15) 5:57.8 (21) 6:37.6 (21) 3:16.8 (22) 30:40.9 7:16.3

22 53 BUCHOVSKAJA Gabrielė 4-2-1-5 12 11:58.4 (23) 5:55.6 (20) 5:21.4 (15) 7:42.2 (22) 3:13.9 (21) 36:11.5 12:46.9 2:00.0

23 52 UPENIECE Ance 1-2-4-5 12 10:00.3 (20) 6:17.7 (22) 7:52.6 (23) 8:35.4 (23) 3:30.8 (23) 36:16.8 12:52.2

  M17     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 63 AUN Armin 3-0-0-1 4 6:18.8 (2) 7:18.2 (6) 3:08.4 (1) 3:26.7 (2) 2:04.2 (2) 22:16.3

2 65 PUUSAAR Robin 2-2-1-0 5 6:53.1 (5) 7:00.9 (5) 3:28.6 (2) 2:56.2 (1) 2:04.4 (3) 22:23.2 6.9

3 61 VÄLBE Frederik Marten 1-1-3-2 7 6:17.2 (1) 6:27.5 (1) 4:17.8 (6) 3:53.9 (5) 2:07.7 (7) 23:04.1 47.8

4 62 LOPUHHIN Dominik 2-2-3-2 9 6:31.4 (4) 6:36.6 (3) 4:10.4 (5) 3:54.6 (6) 2:09.1 (8) 23:22.1 1:05.8

5 67 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 3-1-2-1 7 7:21.1 (8) 6:42.0 (4) 4:03.4 (4) 3:41.0 (4) 2:04.6 (4) 23:52.1 1:35.8

6 64 JUUDAS Jonathan 1-1-2-4 8 6:20.1 (3) 6:31.6 (2) 4:57.2 (14) 4:05.8 (9) 2:12.2 (9) 24:06.9 1:50.6

7 66 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 3-3-1-1 8 7:21.1 (8) 7:55.1 (10) 3:55.0 (3) 3:56.7 (7) 2:03.9 (1) 25:11.8 2:55.5

8 77 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 2-0-3-0 5 6:54.3 (6) 8:01.1 (12) 4:34.4 (9) 3:40.1 (3) 2:14.4 (10) 25:24.3 3:08.0

9 70 LEVORATO Mario 3-2-3-2 10 7:58.2 (15) 7:21.0 (7) 4:24.4 (7) 4:45.2 (11) 2:06.9 (6) 26:35.7 4:19.4

10 69 ŽAGARS Jānis 3-2-3-3 11 7:49.9 (14) 7:29.8 (9) 4:52.1 (11) 4:58.3 (13) 2:24.0 (14) 27:34.1 5:17.8

11 75 BAUMAN Kristen Raian 3-5-3-4 15 7:31.7 (10) 8:34.8 (18) 4:30.9 (8) 5:05.2 (16) 2:04.9 (5) 27:47.5 5:31.2

12 68 LOZBERS Rihards 3-4-4-4 15 7:00.5 (7) 7:24.6 (8) 4:55.3 (12) 4:24.9 (10) 2:15.6 (11) 28:00.9 5:44.6 2:00.0

13 73 MAČIONIS Žanis 2-4-3-1 10 7:42.3 (12) 8:58.5 (19) 4:59.4 (15) 4:02.4 (8) 2:19.8 (12) 28:02.4 5:46.1

14 72 ZILIS Gļebs 4-4-3-3 14 7:49.4 (13) 8:26.3 (15) 4:56.1 (13) 4:46.5 (12) 2:35.6 (18) 28:33.9 6:17.6

15 80 LEKAVIČIUS Eimantas 1-2-2-2 7 8:05.7 (16) 8:14.8 (14) 4:46.5 (10) 4:59.1 (14) 2:40.0 (19) 28:46.1 6:29.8

16 81 MINCEVIČ Lukaš 1-4-4-3 12 7:37.1 (11) 9:20.3 (20) 5:23.9 (17) 5:20.0 (19) 2:26.4 (15) 30:07.7 7:51.4

17 74 ZĀLĪTIS Armands 2-3-2-3 10 8:42.5 (17) 8:33.8 (17) 5:31.0 (18) 5:03.6 (15) 2:19.9 (13) 30:10.8 7:54.5

18 78 IKNERS Rauls 2-2-1-5 10 8:44.0 (18) 7:57.8 (11) 6:04.5 (19) 5:06.1 (17) 2:26.9 (16) 30:19.3 8:03.0

19 76 ĒLERTS Kristaps 3-3-3-4 13 8:56.6 (20) 8:33.2 (16) 5:16.7 (16) 6:14.1 (22) 2:34.6 (17) 31:35.2 9:18.9

20 86 NOVICKAS Dominik 2-0-1-3 6 9:24.4 (22) 8:13.7 (13) 6:08.4 (20) 5:22.0 (20) 2:50.7 (20) 31:59.2 9:42.9

21 83 ADLERS Ralfs 4-2-1-3 10 11:36.9 (24) 10:03.6 (22) 6:34.8 (21) 5:16.3 (18) 2:59.6 (23) 36:31.2 14:14.9

22 84 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 3-4-5-4 16 8:48.7 (19) 9:29.5 (21) 6:54.8 (22) 6:30.6 (23) 2:55.4 (21) 36:39.0 14:22.7 2:00.0

23 85 ĻITVINS Edvīns 1-2-5-4 12 9:06.6 (21) 10:06.7 (23) 7:33.6 (24) 7:13.9 (24) 2:56.9 (22) 36:57.7 14:41.4

24 87 NAPREJENKO Markus 2-4-2-5 13 9:54.3 (23) 11:47.7 (24) 7:04.8 (23) 6:02.6 (21) 3:25.3 (24) 40:14.7 17:58.4 2:00.0

  W19     7 km (2 + 2 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 161 BLEIDELE Elza 2-2-1-0 5 7:45.5 (6) 7:35.0 (2) 3:46.9 (1) 3:20.1 (1) 2:26.6 (2) 24:54.1

2 163 VEERPALU Anlourdees 1-2-3-1 7 7:26.4 (3) 7:49.6 (3) 4:45.3 (5) 3:50.9 (3) 2:20.6 (1) 26:12.8 1:18.7

3 166 HUIK Mia Mai 1-0-1-2 4 6:54.3 (1) 7:58.1 (5) 4:57.3 (8) 4:18.4 (7) 2:38.2 (8) 26:46.3 1:52.2

4 171 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 2-0-2-1 5 8:07.7 (9) 7:25.6 (1) 4:44.0 (4) 4:10.7 (5) 2:29.6 (4) 26:57.6 2:03.5
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Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

5 162 VILIPUU Pillerin 2-3-2-2 9 7:45.7 (7) 8:13.9 (6) 4:30.4 (2) 4:16.7 (6) 2:35.6 (6) 27:22.3 2:28.2

6 170 LUKJANČIKA Anna 1-1-1-0 3 8:23.7 (10) 8:29.3 (7) 4:35.8 (3) 4:03.8 (4) 2:37.7 (7) 28:10.3 3:16.2

7 164 USOLKINA Angelina 2-4-2-0 8 7:54.8 (8) 9:22.8 (11) 4:50.5 (6) 3:40.3 (2) 2:30.3 (5) 28:18.7 3:24.6

8 168 KALNIŅA Enia 1-1-3-4 9 7:16.8 (2) 7:56.6 (4) 5:03.4 (9) 5:37.2 (12) 2:28.5 (3) 28:22.5 3:28.4

9 167 BERNĀNE Karīna 1-2-2-2 7 7:44.9 (5) 8:44.4 (10) 4:51.7 (7) 4:52.2 (8) 2:41.4 (10) 28:54.6 4:00.5

10 165 VECKALNIŅA Madara 1-2-4-2 9 7:34.5 (4) 8:42.5 (9) 5:40.2 (12) 4:57.4 (9) 2:42.4 (11) 29:37.0 4:42.9

11 175 KRESIK Palina 2-5-3-3 13 9:00.7 (12) 10:58.4 (13) 5:32.4 (11) 4:58.3 (10) 2:40.4 (9) 33:10.2 8:16.1

12 173 JAKOVĻEVA Luīza 1-2-2-3 8 9:19.8 (13) 10:21.7 (12) 5:43.7 (13) 6:29.3 (14) 3:04.6 (13) 34:59.1 10:05.0

13 172 PUPELYTĖ Austėja 0-0-3-3 6 8:35.8 (11) 8:34.4 (8) 6:10.1 (14) 6:07.9 (13) 2:52.9 (12) 36:21.1 11:27.0 4:00.0

14 174 ŠČOLOKA Jekaterina 4-4-2-1 11 11:20.7 (14) 11:09.2 (14) 5:09.0 (10) 5:34.5 (11) 3:22.9 (14) 36:36.3 11:42.2

  M19     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 138 KĀRLSBERGS Kristiāns 2-2-2-2 8 6:29.8 (3) 6:37.9 (5) 6:34.2 (3) 6:40.8 (3) 4:54.0 (3) 31:16.7

2 133 PRUUS Mathias 1-2-1-0 4 6:17.9 (2) 7:02.9 (9) 6:37.0 (5) 6:15.1 (1) 5:10.7 (13) 31:23.6 6.9

3 131 KODAĻEVS Daniels 2-3-3-2 10 6:37.9 (4) 7:04.7 (11) 7:06.3 (9) 6:45.1 (4) 4:52.7 (2) 32:26.7 1:10.0

4 132 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 3-0-1-3 7 5:56.2 (1) 7:36.9 (17) 6:33.9 (2) 7:29.3 (11) 5:02.6 (7) 32:38.9 1:22.2

5 137 MEIRĀNS Matīss 2-2-2-4 10 6:45.3 (5) 6:59.0 (8) 6:34.9 (4) 7:35.5 (14) 4:55.0 (4) 32:49.7 1:33.0

6 135 UDAM Maanus 2-4-1-2 9 6:46.9 (8) 7:46.6 (20) 6:30.1 (1) 7:01.2 (6) 4:57.6 (5) 33:02.4 1:45.7

7 141 BRESME Olivers 2-3-0-3 8 6:52.4 (9) 7:18.9 (14) 7:30.1 (11) 6:19.6 (2) 5:06.0 (9) 33:07.0 1:50.3

8 134 VILDŽIŪNAS Mikas 0-2-4-2 8 6:46.2 (6) 6:20.6 (3) 7:53.4 (18) 7:01.3 (7) 5:16.5 (14) 33:18.0 2:01.3

9 147 ŠIRAKS Kristaps 3-0-1-2 6 7:36.3 (20) 6:25.2 (4) 6:52.1 (6) 7:20.4 (9) 5:25.5 (17) 33:39.5 2:22.8

10 144 AUGUSTINAVIČIUS Juozas 2-2-2-2 8 6:55.7 (12) 7:14.1 (13) 7:00.5 (7) 7:29.7 (12) 5:03.4 (8) 33:43.4 2:26.7

11 143 SAVISTE Sander 1-0-4-3 8 6:53.1 (11) 5:52.4 (1) 7:48.2 (16) 8:34.6 (23) 5:01.0 (6) 34:09.3 2:52.6

12 146 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2-0-3-4 9 6:46.6 (7) 6:13.2 (2) 7:43.1 (15) 8:18.9 (22) 5:07.6 (10) 34:09.4 2:52.7

13 139 PUSTOSHNYY Arseni 2-1-3-4 10 7:00.3 (14) 6:44.0 (7) 7:32.6 (12) 8:06.5 (19) 4:51.2 (1) 34:14.6 2:57.9

14 152 MIKULOVS Filips 3-1-1-2 7 7:27.0 (19) 7:03.3 (10) 7:37.7 (14) 7:05.9 (8) 5:30.6 (19) 34:44.5 3:27.8

15 136 BUCHOVSKIJ Daniel 4-0-3-2 9 8:18.7 (23) 6:39.7 (6) 7:37.5 (13) 7:29.1 (10) 5:09.1 (11) 35:14.1 3:57.4

16 145 VIKAT Ralf 2-4-3-1 10 7:05.7 (15) 8:13.1 (21) 8:00.6 (19) 6:52.3 (5) 5:09.1 (11) 35:20.8 4:04.1

17 140 ORUPÕLD Oskar 1-3-2-3 9 6:52.6 (10) 7:43.8 (18) 7:29.5 (10) 8:17.1 (20) 5:39.4 (22) 36:02.4 4:45.7

18 149 VAINOMÄE Rasmus 2-1-4-2 9 7:16.1 (17) 7:13.7 (12) 8:34.5 (21) 7:44.8 (15) 5:20.5 (15) 36:09.6 4:52.9

19 154 UPENIEKS Rainers 2-2-3-2 9 7:07.9 (16) 7:45.0 (19) 8:18.2 (20) 7:53.6 (17) 5:39.3 (21) 36:44.0 5:27.3

20 153 SAARING Sander 3-3-2-2 10 7:52.5 (21) 8:14.4 (22) 7:53.0 (17) 7:52.7 (16) 5:26.2 (18) 37:18.8 6:02.1

21 142 BRESME Valters 2-5-2-3 12 6:57.5 (13) 8:26.4 (23) 7:03.3 (8) 7:34.1 (13) 5:22.1 (16) 37:23.4 6:06.7 2:00.0

22 148 KONDRAŠOVS Iļja 3-2-5-3 13 7:25.9 (18) 7:22.3 (15) 8:45.9 (22) 8:17.5 (21) 5:42.4 (23) 37:34.0 6:17.3

23 155 FOGELIS Kajs 4-2-5-3 14 8:06.3 (22) 7:26.8 (16) 9:05.4 (24) 8:05.0 (18) 5:36.5 (20) 40:20.0 9:03.3 2:00.0

24 151 RAKŠTELIS Ignas 5-3-5-5 18 8:40.3 (24) 8:29.1 (24) 8:59.4 (23) 9:09.6 (24) 5:52.1 (24) 45:10.5 13:53.8 4:00.0

  W22     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 120 UTSAL Miia Heleene 0-0-1-1 2 6:55.1 (1) 7:19.9 (1) 7:52.5 (1) 8:00.6 (1) 5:58.0 (1) 36:06.1

2 121 PUUSAAR Pauline 1-2-2-2 7 7:33.5 (2) 8:23.5 (2) 8:22.8 (2) 8:45.3 (2) 6:23.1 (2) 39:28.2 3:22.1

  M22     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 111 ČIGAK Nikita 2-0-3-1 6 7:38.2 (1) 7:01.8 (1) 8:14.1 (2) 7:40.2 (2) 6:08.9 (2) 36:43.2

2 112 DINDA Darius 2-2-2-1 7 7:48.4 (3) 7:36.5 (3) 7:52.2 (1) 7:40.0 (1) 6:02.5 (1) 36:59.6 16.4

3 113 BOBROVS Erasts 0-0-1-0 1 7:39.2 (2) 7:32.5 (2) 8:15.9 (3) 8:15.7 (3) 7:02.2 (3) 38:45.5 2:02.3

  W     10 km (2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2)  

1 116 BULIŅA Sanita 1-3-0-0 4 6:45.3 (2) 7:33.5 (3) 6:14.7 (1) 6:10.2 (1) 5:19.4 (2) 32:03.1

2 115 SABULE Annija 0-1-1-0 2 7:00.2 (3) 6:32.7 (2) 7:02.1 (2) 6:36.6 (2) 5:39.7 (4) 32:51.3 48.2

3 114 ŽURAUSKAITĖ Lidija 1-3-2-1 7 6:42.2 (1) 7:46.0 (4) 7:11.7 (4) 6:43.6 (3) 5:18.6 (1) 33:42.1 1:39.0

4 118 BULIŅA Sandra 1-0-2-2 5 7:24.6 (4) 6:28.7 (1) 7:41.9 (6) 7:48.3 (6) 5:44.9 (5) 35:08.4 3:05.3

5 117 TRAUBAITĖ Judita 3-3-2-1 9 7:56.0 (5) 8:08.9 (6) 7:06.7 (3) 7:36.6 (5) 5:34.9 (3) 36:23.1 4:20.0

6 119 URUMOVA Sara 2-1-0-0 3 8:20.6 (6) 8:04.6 (5) 7:19.3 (5) 7:11.3 (4) 6:24.7 (6) 37:20.5 5:17.4



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Summer Baltic Biathlon Cup2023

Latvian summer biathlon championship 2023 2. stage

Mass start, roller

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

24.09.2023  /  Smeceres sils  /  LBF 24.09.2023 at 16:28  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name P.P.S.S. Total (Shots) Lap 1 (Rank) Lap 2 (Rank) Lap 3 (Rank) Lap 4 (Rank) Lap 5 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1 Sector 1

  M     12,5 km (2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5 + 2,5)  

1 101 STROLIA Vytautas 1-1-0-0 2 7:16.9 (4) 7:00.5 (2) 6:44.3 (1) 6:45.8 (1) 5:50.8 (3) 33:38.3

2 102 KAUKĖNAS Tomas 0-0-1-3 4 6:49.7 (1) 6:43.8 (1) 7:06.4 (4) 7:56.0 (5) 5:56.2 (5) 34:32.1 53.8

3 104 FOMIN Maksim 1-2-2-0 5 7:15.2 (3) 7:28.8 (6) 7:35.0 (7) 6:59.0 (2) 5:42.8 (1) 35:00.8 1:22.5

4 105 DOMBROVSKI Karol 1-1-1-2 5 7:14.4 (2) 7:02.7 (3) 7:01.9 (2) 7:48.3 (4) 5:56.7 (6) 35:04.0 1:25.7

5 103 MISE Edgars 0-1-0-1 2 7:27.4 (6) 7:05.9 (4) 7:03.7 (3) 7:43.4 (3) 6:05.7 (7) 35:26.1 1:47.8

6 106 PATRIJUKS Aleksandrs 1-1-2-4 8 7:17.3 (5) 7:10.5 (5) 7:36.8 (8) 8:42.6 (8) 5:52.0 (4) 36:39.2 3:00.9

7 108 MAČKINĖ Jokūbas 3-1-0-2 6 8:11.0 (7) 7:39.8 (7) 7:08.2 (5) 7:57.6 (6) 5:49.4 (2) 36:46.0 3:07.7

8 107 TERENTJEV Stepan 3-2-0-2 7 8:25.2 (8) 8:12.9 (8) 7:22.4 (6) 8:25.3 (7) 7:09.5 (8) 39:35.3 5:57.0

  M40     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 179 RAUDELIUNAS Laimis 1-2-1-1 5 5:59.5 (1) 6:12.0 (1) 4:35.6 (1) 4:11.4 (2) 2:13.4 (2) 23:11.9

2 180 PUŠŅAKOVS Andis 2-1-3-1 7 7:03.0 (3) 6:14.4 (2) 5:00.0 (2) 4:06.0 (1) 2:23.9 (3) 24:47.3 1:35.4

3 178 MANNINE Sulo 1-4-4-2 11 6:15.9 (2) 7:29.5 (3) 5:26.1 (3) 4:21.4 (3) 2:12.5 (1) 25:45.4 2:33.5

  M50     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 181 NEIMANIS Gatis 1-1-1-3 6 6:37.2 (1) 6:16.7 (1) 4:23.8 (1) 5:24.6 (1) 2:27.8 (1) 25:10.1

2 184 ŠTEINBERGS Ģirts 2-2-3-4 11 7:58.4 (2) 7:58.2 (2) 6:14.8 (2) 6:55.5 (2) 2:48.3 (2) 31:55.2 6:45.1

  M60     6,4 km (1,7 + 1,7 + 1 + 1 + 1)  

1 189 PLEIKŠNIS Jānis 5-4-4-5 18 10:41.2 (1) 11:11.4 (1) 7:35.8 (1) 8:06.2 (1) 3:15.6 (1) 40:50.2


